
Collie club of New England

Sunday, July 23, 2017

T2B  

Oksana SyrkinJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24033 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanT2B

24031 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsT2B

24026 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24025 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

24016 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyT2B

24015 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaT2B

24012 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24004 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterT2B

24002 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinT2B

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraT2B

20 47Jump Height = # of dogs

20125 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20120 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2B

20104 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoT2B

20103 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyT2B

20102 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisT2B

20101 Brody, All American, Sheryl NearineT2B

20090 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseT2B

20088 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierT2B

20078 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickT2B

20077 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20074 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonT2B

20073 Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle SchumannT2B

20072 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisT2B

20069 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsT2B

20067 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20053 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20052 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20051 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20050 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20042 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesT2B

20041 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanT2B

20039 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20037 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20036 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganT2B

20035 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20030 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonT2B

20028 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeT2B

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20025 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyT2B

20023 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydT2B

20020 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurT2B

20019 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannT2B

20018 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20013 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20009 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleT2B

20007 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinT2B

20006 Pika, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydT2B

20003 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossT2B

20002 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

20115 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownT2BP

20108 Dixon, All American, Casey GagnonT2BP

20106 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekT2BP

20096 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekT2BP

20086 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2BP

20085 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonT2BP

20064 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16069 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16068 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyT2B

16056 Barack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlaneT2B

16032 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16027 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreT2B

16024 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16019 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2B

16016 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

16015 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

16012 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16006 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyT2B

16004 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireT2B

20048 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2BP

16072 Safari, Border Collie, Susan HansonT2BP

16059 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeT2BP

16054 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2BP

16052 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyT2BP

16051 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2BP

16044 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2BP

16043 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgT2BP
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16041 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2BP

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12055 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngT2B

12039 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyT2B

12033 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekT2B

12032 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishT2B

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12019 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersT2BP

12017 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaT2BP

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8024 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloT2B

8023 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerT2B

8022 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2B

8009 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens T2B

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

8007 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosT2B

8005 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueT2B

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8001 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensT2B

8030 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraT2BP

8013 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonT2BP

8011 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropT2BP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Oksana SyrkinJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherNAJB

24029 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAJB

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20107 Flirt, Portuguese Water Dog, Sheryl ChilesNAJA

20087 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgNAJB

20077 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNAJB

20074 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAJB

20071 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsNAJB

20009 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleNAJB

20108 Dixon, All American, Casey GagnonNAJP

20085 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonNAJP

20084 Dobby, All American, Lynn CarlsonNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16063 Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsNAJB

16072 Safari, Border Collie, Susan HansonNAJP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Eddy, Lowchen, Christine BartosNAJB

12024 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAJB

12022 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkNAJB

12026 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseNAJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8032 Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAJB

8031 Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraNAJP

Jumpers Open/Open P

Oksana SyrkinJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanOAJ

24026 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOAJ

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20120 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonOAJ

20103 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyOAJ

20102 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisOAJ

20101 Brody, All American, Sheryl NearineOAJ

20088 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierOAJ

20082 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourOAJ

20078 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickOAJ

20072 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisOAJ

20069 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsOAJ

20067 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOAJ

20106 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekOJP

20105 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosOJP

20096 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekOJP

20076 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16071 Katie, Shetland Sheepdog, Constance PlanteOAJ

16061 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferOAJ

16056 Barack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlaneOAJ

16059 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeOJP

16058 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOJP
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12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12055 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

12039 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyOAJ

12038 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

12037 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOAJ

12036 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensOAJ

8030 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraOJP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Oksana SyrkinJudge:

24 25Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXJA

24003 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJA

24002 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJA

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJA

24050 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24033 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24032 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24031 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsAXJB

24025 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24024 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

24023 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24021 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

24019 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJB

24018 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24016 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

24015 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24013 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJB

24012 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24011 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24010 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24009 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24007 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24006 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXJB

20 70Jump Height = # of dogs

20104 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoAXJA

20033 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXJA

20015 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXJA

20008 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXJA

20007 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXJA

20006 Pika, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydAXJA

20005 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXJA

20003 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXJA

20097 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAJPA

20125 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20094 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20093 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20092 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20091 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20090 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20089 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20053 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20052 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20051 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20050 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20049 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20046 Quincy, Border Collie, Alisa VargasAXJB

20045 Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieAXJB

20044 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20043 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20042 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20041 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJB

20039 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20038 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20037 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20036 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20035 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20034 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20031 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20030 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20029 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20028 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20025 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20024 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20023 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydAXJB

20022 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20021 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXJB

20020 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20019 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB
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20018 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20016 Bali, Belgian Malinois, Lisa HalpinAXJB

20014 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

20013 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20011 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20010 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20002 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20115 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20100 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20099 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20098 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20095 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAJPB

20086 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20064 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20063 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20062 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20061 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20060 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20059 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPB

20057 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20056 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20055 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20054 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAJPB

16 43Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJA

16044 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPA

16069 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16068 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16067 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXJB

16066 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16065 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16039 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16038 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16037 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16035 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16034 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

16033 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXJB

16032 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16029 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16028 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16027 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16026 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16025 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16024 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16022 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXJB

16021 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16020 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXJB

16019 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16017 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16016 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16015 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16014 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16012 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16011 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16010 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16004 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

20048 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16070 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAJPB

16054 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16052 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPB

16051 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16050 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

16049 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16047 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16043 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16042 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16041 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12034 Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl 

Mandeville

AXJA

12031 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJA

12001 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXJA

12033 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

12032 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12011 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12010 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJB

12009 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12008 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12007 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJB

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12002 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

Page 4 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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12027 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownAJPB

12019 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAJPB

12017 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaAJPB

8 21Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 CeCe, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJA

8022 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJA

8027 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAJPA

8011 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAJPA

8026 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

8025 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8024 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

8023 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8010 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8009 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXJB

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8007 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8005 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8004 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8028 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAJPB

8016 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownAJPB

8015 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8014 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8013 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAJPB

8012 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4013 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

4012 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAJPB

4011 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

4007 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAJPB

4005 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4004 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4003 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

4002 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

Premier Standard  

Susan StephonJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPAD

24024 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPAD

24023 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestPAD

24021 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosPAD

24018 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithPAD

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPAD

24013 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinPAD

24012 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs

20125 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20090 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePAD

20053 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20051 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20050 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20044 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestPAD

20043 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PylePAD

20039 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20038 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyPAD

20035 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePAD

20029 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPAD

20028 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePAD

20025 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPAD

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20011 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPAD

20086 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePADP

20064 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPADP

20061 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPADP

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16069 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPAD

16067 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPAD

16038 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyPAD

16037 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyPAD

16032 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16028 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPAD

16027 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePAD

16022 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinPAD

16019 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PAD

16015 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPAD

16014 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16012 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16010 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

20048 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPADP

16044 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonPADP

Page 5 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12033 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekPAD

12031 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPAD

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyPAD

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

8004 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinPAD

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4012 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdPADP

4007 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrPADP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Susan StephonJudge:

24 26Jump Height = # of dogs

24026 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXA

24004 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXA

24003 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXA

24002 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXA

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24050 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24033 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24032 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24031 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsAXB

24025 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24024 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

24023 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24021 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

24019 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24018 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24016 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24015 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24013 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXB

24012 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24011 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24010 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24009 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24007 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24006 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXB

20 72Jump Height = # of dogs

20102 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisAXA

20088 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXA

20009 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleAXA

20007 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXA

20006 Pika, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydAXA

20005 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXA

20003 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXA

20002 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXA

20097 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAXPA

20096 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekAXPA

20095 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXPA

20054 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXPA

20125 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20094 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20093 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20092 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20091 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20090 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20089 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20053 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20052 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20051 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20050 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20049 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20046 Quincy, Border Collie, Alisa VargasAXB

20045 Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieAXB

20044 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20043 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20042 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20041 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXB

20039 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20038 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20037 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20036 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXB

20035 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20034 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20033 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXB

20031 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20030 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20029 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB
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20028 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20025 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20024 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20023 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydAXB

20022 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20021 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXB

20020 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20019 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20018 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20016 Bali, Belgian Malinois, Lisa HalpinAXB

20015 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXB

20014 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXB

20013 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20011 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20010 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20008 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXB

20115 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20100 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20099 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20098 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

20064 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20063 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20062 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20061 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20060 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20059 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20057 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20056 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20055 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

16 44Jump Height = # of dogs

16071 Katie, Shetland Sheepdog, Constance PlanteAXA

16006 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXA

16004 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXA

16069 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

16068 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16067 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXB

16066 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16065 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16039 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16038 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16037 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16035 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16034 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

16033 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXB

16032 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16029 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16028 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16027 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16026 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16025 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16024 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16022 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXB

16021 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16020 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXB

16019 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16017 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16016 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16015 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

16014 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16012 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16011 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16010 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

20048 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16070 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXPB

16054 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16052 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPB

16051 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16050 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16049 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16047 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16044 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

16043 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16042 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16041 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXA

12017 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaAXPA

12034 Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl 

Mandeville

AXB

12033 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

12032 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXB

12031 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB
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12011 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12010 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXB

12009 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12008 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12007 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXB

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12002 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12019 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAXPB

8 21Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXA

8001 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensAXA

8011 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAXPA

8026 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXB

8025 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8024 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXB

8023 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXB

8010 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8009 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXB

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8007 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8005 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8004 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8028 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAXPB

8027 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAXPB

8016 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownAXPB

8015 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8014 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8013 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXPB

8012 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4013 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

4012 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXPB

4007 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXPB

4005 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4004 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4003 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

4002 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Susan StephonJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanOA

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20120 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonOA

20104 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoOA

20103 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyOA

20101 Brody, All American, Sheryl NearineOA

20082 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourOA

20074 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonOA

20073 Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle SchumannOA

20072 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisOA

20071 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsOA

20069 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsOA

20067 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

20106 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekOAP

20105 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosOAP

20076 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16056 Barack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlaneOA

16059 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeOAP

16058 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12038 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12037 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOA

12036 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12022 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOA

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 CeCe, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtOA

8030 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Susan StephonJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherNAB

24029 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAB
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20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20107 Flirt, Portuguese Water Dog, Sheryl ChilesNAA

20078 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickNAB

20077 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNAB

20108 Dixon, All American, Casey GagnonNAP

20084 Dobby, All American, Lynn CarlsonNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16063 Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsNAB

16061 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferNAB

16072 Safari, Border Collie, Susan HansonNAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12039 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyNAB

12025 Eddy, Lowchen, Christine BartosNAB

12024 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAB

12026 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8031 Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraNAP
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